

QUESTION NO 12

**By Councillor Osler for answer by
the Convener of the Transport and
Environment Committee at a meeting
of the Council on 9 February 2023**

On 9 January 2023 Ward Councillors from a number of Wards were advised by Officers that footway surface treatments works were to be carried out on a number of streets within their respective Wards (Ref TCD/000082/02/fm) over a 20-week period starting 16th January 2023.,

For each street listed in that communication please can the Convenor confirm:

- Question** **(1)** a) Whether or not existing drop kerbs will be upgraded as part of those works?
b) If “yes”, when will such upgrades take place?

Answer **(1)**

- Question** **(2)** a) Whether or not new drop kerbs will be installed as part of those works?
b) If “yes” when will such installations take place?

Answer **(2)**

- Question** **(3)** And, for each of those streets in respect of which the answer was “no” to either question 1 or question 2 above, why not?

Answer **(3)**